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PRESIDENT 
Carol Daniels 
QA Coordinator, Computer & Info Resources 
Memorial Hospital 
1400 East Boulder Street 
Colorado Springs, CO 80909 
Phone: 719/365-2033  FAX: 719/365-6961 
e-mail: carol.daniels@memhospcs.org 
 
PRESIDENT ELECT 
Rick Warren 
Vice President and CIO 
Foote Memorial Hospital  201 
205 N. East Avenue 
Jackson, MI 49201 
Phone: 517/788-4827  FAX: 517/841-6930 
e-mail: rick.warren@wafoote.org 
 
VICE PRESIDENT – FINANCE 
Drew Lerman 
Fiscal Services Manager 
University Medical Center 
1800 W. Charleston Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: (702)450-9908  FAX:  
e-mail: Fslerm@co.clark.nv.us 
 
SECRETARY 
Mary Lou Deutsch 
Director, Patient Financial Services 
Alpena General Hospital 
1501 W. Chisholm Street 
Alpena, MI 49707-1498 
Phone: 517/356-7284  FAX: 517/356-7305 
e-mail: mdeutsch@agh.org 
 
VICE PRESIDENT – EDUCATION  
Ann Presley  
Assistant Director, Pharmacy Services 
Wellmont – Bristol Regional Medical Center 
1 Medical Park Blvd. 
Bristol, TN 37620 
Phone: 423/844-2853   FAX: 423/844-2866 
e-mail: Ann_S_Presley@wellmont.org 
 
DIRECTOR – EDUCATION  
Bill McClelland 
Information System 
Memorial Hospital 
800 South 3rd St. 
Montrose, CO 81401 
Phone: 970/240-7787  FAX: 970/240-7350 
e-mail: billymac@mmh.hbocvan.com 
 
VICE PRESIDENT – ENHANCEMENTS  
Jim Peelgren 
CIO 
Presbyterian Intercommunity Hospital 
12102 E. Washington Blvd. 
Whittier, CA 90606 
Phone: 562/698-0811 x4200 FAX: 562/698-7166 
e-mail: jpeelgren@pih.net 
 

DIRECTOR – ENHANCEMENTS  
Janice B. Snow 
Director, Patient Financial Services 
Robinson Memorial Hospital 
6847 N. Chestnut St., PO Box 1204 
Ravenna, OH 44266 
Phone: 330/297-2362  FAX: 330/297-4082 
e-mail: jsnow@rmh2.org 
 
DIRECTOR – ENTERPRISE / ENHANCEMENTS  
Brett Moraga 
Director, ITS 
John Muir/Mt. Diablo Health System 
140 Treat Blvd. 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596-2142 
Phone: 925/941-2226  FAX: 925/947-4476 
e-mail: brett.moraga@jmmdhs.com 
 
DIRECTOR – MEMBERSHIP 
Emily Nudelman 
Director, Regional Operations – IS 
Providence Health System 
11308 SW 68th Parkway  
Tigard, OR 97223 
Phone: 503/216-4650  FAX: 503/216-4599 
e-mail: enudelman@providence.org 
 
PAST PRESIDENT 
Sid Tuesley  
Vice President Information Services, CIO 
Lutheran Hospital of Indiana 
Information Services 
7950 W.  Jefferson Blvd. 
Fort Wayne, IN 46804-4160 
Phone: 219/458-2179  FAX: 219/458-3132  
e-mail: stuesley@lutheran-hosp.com 
 
McKessonHBOC STRATEGIC LIAISON (EX-OFFICIO) 
Dan LaBenne 
VP Strategic Planning 
McKessonHBOC  
ATHQ-3400 
5995 Windward Parkway  
Alpharetta, GA 30005-9958 
Phone: 404/338-2911   FAX: 404/338-6101 
e-mail: dan.labenne@hboc.com 
 
McKessonHBOC LIAISON (EX-OFFICIO) 
Michelle Freed 
Senior VP, Marketing 
McKessonHBOC  
5995 Windward Parkway  
Alpharetta, GA 30005-9958 
Phone: 404/338-2532   FAX:  
e-mail: michelle.freed@hboc.com 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (EX-OFFICIO) 
J. W. (Hank) Holderfield, CAE 
InSight Administrative Office 
4500 Hugh Howell Rd., Suite 340 
Tucker, GA  30084 
Phone: 770/270-9611 ext. 204 FAX: 770/270-0632 
e-mail: hholderfield@pami.org 

 


